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Dear Sir of Madam.

e enclosed “Application by Foreign Corporation for Authoiizstion to ¥ 1 Business i
I1mid| "Centificate of I&inhnce u'm are submitied to regisiet th'e.:l::atfe I:Fe?::::as

foreigh mmm ation 10 transact buu‘nen in Florida.
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Mease tetuin all correapundence concerning this matter 10 the following:
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Should you need to ¢all someone concerning this matier, please call:

Halph W, Randa], Fsdg, al [ 518 } 467«50010
(Nwme of Porson) {Area Code & Dryume Telophone Numbat)

COURIER ADDRESS: MAILING ADDRESS:

Qualification/Tax Licn Sec Qualification/Tax Lica Section
Division of Corporations Division of Corporations

409 E. Gaines St P. O Box 6327

Tallzhassee, FL. 32399 Tallahassee, FL. 32314
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1RO Mure W, Dynibar, Assiutant Ceneral Connsel

DPDATY: March K, 199h

1 Comfortes Cotporation

Waxed on a review of the file and the paysment provided by thin conation, 11 {a my
recommoendation that this file be closod and thin corporation be qualifiod 10 do businews, This
vorparation hins paid gl outstanding pernliies (oeomed o the Mattoy minimum smour of $300

pet yeat) abd ol outstanding fees and now wishes s be qualiBod 10 o busibens in this state,
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Muare W. Dunbsg, V.
Assistant General Coussel
Department of Sate
1130, The Capitol
Talishassoe 191, 32W9.02%0

Re:  Comfoes Corposalion/Requent o1 P'enalty. Reduction

Dear Mr. Punbar:
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Thin w311 confing our gonveraation of toduy ‘s date fn which you agreed that in light of
mitigating circumsgnces sutrounding the faiture of Comfortex Corporation {0 tegister 10 do
business in the State of Floiida, the Depattment of Staie would agree 10 roduce the penalty for
Iate filing to the satutory minimum of $500 per yoar, Accordingly, the total penalty due from
Comiortex for two yoan is 33,000, As we discassed, § will request my client 1o process this
payinent as soon as possible.

Thank you {or your consideration in this maties.

By: i’f;{i.f;r'.‘{--. Led, L}Mﬁa(
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Very tuly youts,
G'CONNELL and ARONOWITZ

-

Rilph W, Bandcl
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Mare W, Dunbar, $isg. fep 16 1996
Assistant General Counsel
Deparinient of Suie

L1180, The Capitol
Tallshassoe L 323990250

Re:  Comfones Corpotation/Request lor Penalty. Reduction

DIPARTILENT OF STATE
OFFIGE OF 14E SLCRLIARY

Pear Mr. Dunbar

This is in reply to your Sctier of February 8, 1996 relative 10 the above in which you sate
that Section 607.1502 (a copy of which you enclosod), Florida Statutes docs nol permit your
office to wajve penaltios imposed as a rowlt of conducting unauthorized business activitios in
the State of Florida. Based upon this provision, you indicate that Comfonex Comporation awes
a peralty of $2,000, which appeats 1o be the maximum penalty under the satute,

1 wish to respectfully call your atiention to the fact that the statute provides for a penalty
of "not Joss than $500 or more than $1,000" for violations. Based upon the following facts, |
submit that imposition of 2 minimum fine in this case would be appropriate,

Comfortex’s failure to oblain a Centificate of Authetity from your office was totally
inadvertent; the Company complied with all other necessary requirements 1o transact business
in the State,  The Company did not roceive notice of its Yailure to obtain a Centificate of
Awmhority until Scptemhber, 1995 . mote than twn years afier 4 commenced #x Florda
operations and approximately a year and a half after fiting #ts first #lorida ax retumn. The
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Company has slways boen jeady aid willing 10 meet all Siate law reguirementn Tt Joing
businiess in 190tida,

Uadet the cheumsinnees, specilically the Company's good it eftint 1o comply with
applicable taw and the fequity of In effect making them pay addithonal penaltion for ihe thne
it ok Tor the Niate to infunm them of non-compliance, i seemin that this v cettainly an
appropriste case for impoaition of the minimum penally,  Avcondingly, on behalf of the
Company, 1 would request that the penatty be reduced 1o $1,000 which amsount would be
remitted prompily upon your accepianee of this proposal,

Thank you for your comideration,
Very tiuly yours,

O'CONNELL and ARONOWITZ,

Haiph W, Handel

RWI:mk
oC. Scott Hauntein
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Ralph W, Bande), bsgoire
O'Connell aind Atonowiiz

LU0 Mg Seet

Atbany, New York 12207-1 KRS

et Reques for Penalty Waiver

Pear My, Bandel:

The purpure of thix fetter s to advise you that the Departiment of State cannot waive the penalties

imposed as d rosult of the unauthorized business activities in the State of Florida by Comfortey
Corporation,

As of the date above, the 1tal amount of penaltion owed by this corporation is $2,000,00. Thewe
penaltien are pursuant 10 section 607.1502, Florida Statutes, a copy of which i enclosed for your
reforence. 1T ditigation is necessary to eollect these penalties, the corporation may also be liable
for additional feos and costs associated with filing suit.

§ you wish 10 resolve this mattet, please direet Your payvment 1o my atiention a1 the p ddrexs
below, 111 have not received pavment within thirty days, | will assume that you are nol willing

1o resalve this matter without litigation and will proceed  ccordingly. If you have aty quostions
regarding this cottespondence, you may contact me a1 204/414.5536,

_ spcdf ully, -
W ))/

Mm‘w- D-.mhar

Assistant General Counscl

MWD/sd

Enclosure

LL-10. The Capitol, Tallahassee, Flonda 323990350
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February 1, 1996

Doug Dickenson, Document Specialisg
Florida Deparunent of Slate
Division of Corporations

.0, Box 6327

Tallahassee 1. 32314

Re:  Comued Comporaiion
Xour Referem

Dcar Mr. Dickenson;
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In respomse 1o our recent telephone conversation addressing my letter 10 you dated
January 19, 1996, requesting that any penally fees due for failure of Comforiex Corporation 10
apply for authorization to transact business in Florida be waived or reduced, | am enclosing our
firm’s check in the amount of $400 ax payment for the annual report fees due for 1993 and 1994
and copics of the company’s 1120 forms (without attachiments) for the past five years (although
1 do not undervtand the relevance of the Company®s tax retums to the issue of waiving the
penalty).  For the reasons given in my prior fetter, 1 wish to eiterale that the facts in this case
do 0ot warranl imposition of the maximum penalty authorized by statute, Thank you for your

comidcration.
- ew T FTE T ™ —l-':\ r
WFR-‘“&‘L\‘ : \ Very truly yours,
"\.:M""'r "
! O'CONNELL and ARONOWITZ
A
> -
DRARTA e By: A . Lamgaf
0’.}"“. ST S bnbTARY lph W. Bandel
RWH:mik
Enc.

cc: Scott Blausiein

AUVIINIIS M a0 g
AVIS 204N 100 G

¥ A B A T

J
E-'-E-l.dl.dhs,.d [ SR SR




FRWARIY | T4l (94 be
NARIIEY § AMIMWIMEE SV
LhWAN A ARIIWI |7 181) 0%
[RL LSRRI Y YY)
AN | MNP ANMAY

LU T LR

PEYE R DANERA B

Enbiy W wAMid A

NEEIYIEN X LYAIEY

AR D DR v

BARAN WAL BER HINN
WHIIAM A EALKEAY
1HOMAS 1 10 Ny

U'CONNIEL AN ARUGNOWN
UL EINIEYY]

MY NEAVE Ninnd
ALBANY, NIEW YOUN 12001
1L LY AL
PAX: IMEEsE a0

oo amiewh Ay

CARD BLAYA D 3
9% MARDAREY NYREET, MNIE Pd
LAV R IRl NEW Yok ol mpm
JLIT LY R L]

4R o WAy
LTI T H

1AV ) DK MEHER

AR IREA BRI ARSNH N
RALIE W RAMING
EAMER b, 190N 808
RELIN NEEYY
TLIFRFLILETLD
PAMELA A NHINH N
HALY § 15h NBAVS
RETIME D HD bivak

FURA DEMAREL, V) Bab B¢
LI N IR NTRA RS RIRFEN Y 1] )
KATHEEEN M 1R AN
MILYARL L hamring

PR

1 g

NANATINIA M'nl::n‘r:.’::’l:‘:‘uu 17k6h-31 10 ANDIEW 1 MU EVOY, I S
' MAN ()

TRAMCIY W MEVERETY

PP ) MOARLATA

A e ARG M B Wi
FE AR AT T EE T W) AN
BES AL ur) AP TN YH BT sk M RARR

Tanuary 19, 1996

Doug Dickenson, Document Speclalist
Florida Departiment of State

Divivion of Cotporgtions

1O, Box 0327

Tatlahassee FI. 32314

Re:  Comfouex Corporation
Your Reference No. We00000759

Dear Mr. Dickenson:

This Is in reaponse to your fetter of January 10, 1996, relative to the application of
Comtoriex Corporation for authorization to transact husiness in Florda, Comfortex has been
conducting business in Florida since April, 1993, Prior to the commencement of its Florida
operations, the company applicd to the County for a Centificate of Doing Business and alwo
registered with the Departient of Revenue for tax purposes and the Depantment of Labor {or
unemployment insurance. 1t was the company ‘s understanding that these actions constituted all
1that was necossaty o enable it to propetly trannact its business in Florida,

The company was not aware of the requirement of Section 607.1501 of the Florida
statutes relative (o oblaining a Certificate of Authority from the Depantment of State and belicved
that its registrations with the County, Revenue and Labor Departments were all that was
required. Morcover, since the company commenced its Florida operations, it has filed all
required corporate tax returns and complied with alf other Florida statutes.  The company's finst
tax rcturn was filed in March of 1994, Notwithstanding that the State has been aware that
Comfortex has been conducting business in Flotida at Juast since the company commenced filing
corpotate tax retarns, iF ot éarlier, the company did net receive notice umtil Sepiember of 1995
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Page 2 January 19, 1996

of ite falure 10 comply with Sevtion 6071500, lad abe company been holified of this
requirement prongaly after iis it tax return was filed, the company could have avodded a
subaisntisl smount of the penally tow sought to be inpused.

Under the circumstances and in light of the company s payment of all coipeotase taxes and
compliance with other Florida law since it has been transacting dusiness in the State of Flotida,
iU is tespectiully requented that the penally foes due your office, which we tote appear (o B the
manimuns authorized by the matule, be waived ur reduced 1o the minbmum amount In i
insance. We appreciate your comidetn  sp of what belicve 1o be a reasonable feguest.

Very truly you,

O'CONNELL and ARONOWITZ

J .
By: f(nzfﬂ_ e _{_‘fo,,,w!—‘(

alph W. Randel

RWhcr
e Sootd Rlausicin
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FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE
Namdea 14, Mortham
Necrvtnry ol Ninle

January 10, 1900

RALPH W. BANDLL, £S0,
O'CONNELL AND ARONOWITZ
100 BTATE 8T

ALDANY, NY 12207

SUBJECT: COMIFONTEX CORPORATION
Rol. Nunmbor: Wee000000759

Wa havo racolved your document for COMFORTEX CORPORATION and your
chock(s) totating $70.00. Howevor, the documont has not been filed and i boing
retained in this ofiice for tho following:

Pursuant to section 607.1502{4), 817.1502(4) ot 608.502(4). Florida Statulos,
this offico collecis a clvil ponatty of $1000 lor each year this antity transacted
businoss or conducled (s aHairs in Florida prior 1o qualification and tho
appropriate annual report feos that would bave beon duo this office had tho ontity
qualified the yoar it bogan oporations in this state. Tho amount due this offico o
cover toth annual report and penalty foos is $2400.00.

Enciosed pleaco find a copy of soction 607.1501 or 617.1501, Florida Statutes,
which lists those activiies that do not constitute transacting business or
conducting atairs in this stato, If after roviewing this section you determine
erroneous information was Inserted on the application, a swom affidavil
containing the following information must ba submitted: 1.) a statement indicating
erroheous information was listed on the application; and 2.) the correct date the
corporation began transacting business or conducting its atfairs in Florida prior to
the year the application was submitied did not constitule transacting business or
conducting atfairs pursuant to section 607.1501 or 817.1501, Fiorida Statutes.

U you have any questions conceming the filing of your document, ploase call
(934) 4876084,

Doug Dickinson
Document Specialist Letter Number: 206A00001236

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 -Tallahassee, Florida 32314
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' APPLICAT ON BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION
T THANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA
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9. Name and strcet address of Florida tegiviered agent:
sceeptable)

(P O. Box or Mail Drop Box NOT'
Name (‘hx LS Ya W l\‘i‘q'ﬁ

B Capraa) T oyl
Lde oy i "\}“w s y (s y (—ﬂ"'““ ‘

- r 3 N .
Office Addrews: Z34AV . By vyl =

Ty g f?:, & e C
ellboon , Flosida, z?,‘yg{ 3
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10. Registered agent’s accrptance:

Hoving been named ax re;:mmd Tcm and Io accept service of process Lar the above srared
corporanion o the place designated in tis applicanon, 1 herehy accept the appotmwent as
regtered agent and agree 10 act in this capacity. 1 futther
all starutes relatve Yo the praper and complete perfarmance

agree 10 comply with the provisions §
and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

(Nepmtered Apoitl A iguture )

11 Attached 13 1 certificate of eximence duly authenticated, not mere than 90 days prior 1o
dehivery of this application to the Depatment of State, try the Secrctary of State or other
effic haw;.g CuBtedy of Cotporate 1eCotds an the patisdiction wnder the Jaw of whoch it 1
neorporsie
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State of Néw York '8
Depurtment of State

t hershy eaitafy, that the eottificale of fncotporatinn of CONFORYRK
CORPONATION was Fidod on O3/10/ 1908, with peipstual doration, shd that ?
have ade a diligent sxamitation of Lhe index of “otymt Al dnh papsi s 1) led
in this Depattmant tor a4 osilificats, otder, ot teenid of & dinanlut dpn,
and upon such sxamination, | tind no puch enttificet®, oider ol isesid,
and Lhat mo far aw indicaled by the tecards of Lhin Depa) imenl, soch
tolpotation im & subsisling votpotat ied,

The Elatsment of Addiresssr ahd Birectors in past due,

Nhiness my hand and the offictal veal
_of the Drpartment of Siate at the City
of Alkany, thia 2151 day of Decomber
one thousdnd nine hundred and
o Winetyfire,

bt eaalncs

Socretary of State

1928122200312 &1




